## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

\*\*\*

No.Per(A-IV)-B006/2/2024 Dated Shimla-171 002, the May, 2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that the following HPAS/HPSS officers shall hold the charge of the post(s) as mentioned against their name(s) in addition to their own duties, with immediate effect, in the public interest, as under:-

No.	Name and designation of the officer who will hold additional charge	Name of the post/department charge of which will be held additionally
1.	Shri Jeewan Singh, HPAS(2017), Joint Secretary(SJ & Epowerment) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.	Joint Secretary(Ayush) to the Govt. of Himachal Prdaesh, Shimla,
2.	Shri Maneesh Chaudhary, HPAS (2020), Sub Divisional Officer (Civil) Jogindernagar, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.	Revenue Training Institute,
3.	Smt. Neelam Kaushik, HPSS, Deputy Secretary (SWD) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.	Deputy Secretary (IPR), to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.

By Order Dr. Amandeep Garg Principal Secretary(Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002,

the  $2_{\rm M}$  May, 2024

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary (Revenue) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh-cum-FC(Revenue), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- The Secretary(SJ & Empowerment) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Secretary(IPR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Secretary(Sainik Welfare) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Secretary(Ayush) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner, Mandi, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 7. Shri Maneesh Chaudhary, HPAS (2020), Sub Divisional Officer(Civil), Jogindernagar, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.

- 8. Shri Jeewan Singh, HPAS(2017), Joint Secretary(SJ & Empowerment) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 9. Smt. Neelam Kaushik, HPSS, Deputy Secretary (SWD) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 10. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.
- 11. Personal files of the officers concerned.
- 12. Guard file .

(Ashutosh Garg) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No.0177-2621894 email id:persbr4-hp@nic.in